

29.11. 2024
item No.118
n.b.
ct. no. 24

SA 186 of 1997

with
CAN 1 of 2001(Old No. CAN 11279 of 2001)
+
CAN 2 of 2002(Old No. CAN 2277 of 2002)

Sri Kamal Kumar Das
Vs.
Sri Ajit Kumar Tripathi

Ms. M. Maity,
..... for the appellant.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that Mr. Basu Deb Bag, learned counsel had represented the respondent to this second appeal. She submits that Mr. Bag has expired. So she seeks necessary order from this Court, so, that the administrative notice be served upon the respondent.

Heard learned counsel. Perused the record and the paper books, it appears from the report that in the year 2018, Mr. Basu Deb Bag had received copy of paper book from the department.

Considering the submission on behalf of the appellant, department is directed to served administrative notice upon the respondent and placed a report to this Court on the returnable date.

Let the matter be listed on 2nd week of January 2025.

The department is directed to carry out the instruction promptly.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)