

31.1. 2025
item No.9
n.b.
ct. no. 24

SA 186 of 1997

with

IA CAN 1 of 2001(Old No. CAN 11279 of 2001)

+

CAN 2 of 2002(Old No. CAN 2277 of 2002)

Sri Kamal Kumar Das.

Vs.

Sri Ajit Kumar Tripathi & Ors.

Mr. M. Maity,

..... for the appellant.

Mr. Saunak Bhattacharya,

Mr. Abhirup Halder,

..... for the respondent nos. 3 & 5.

After receiving the administrative notice from the department respondent nos. 3 & 5 are represented through learned counsel Mr. Saunak Bhattacharya.

He submits that the respondent nos.1 and 4 has already been expired.

Appellant is directed to take appropriate steps in respect of death of respondent nos. 1 and 4.

It appears that old CAN 1 of 2001, CAN 2 of 2002 are running in the list. Both the applications are disposed of. So, it is not necessary to list those applications.

Let the matter go out of list.

Parties are liberty to mention.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(**Subhendu Samanta, J.**)