

17.09.2025
Sl. No.24
AMR
Ct. No. 655

S.A. 186 of 1997

with

**IA No.: CAN/3/2025
CAN/4/2025
CAN/5/2025
CAN/6/2025 (not in record)**

Sri Kamal Kumar Das

Vs.

Sri Ajit Kumar Tripathi & Ors.

Ms. Malyasree Maity
Mr. Fardeen Hossain
Mr. Nishant Kumar

...for the Appellant

1. Appellant is represented by the learned advocate.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
3. It is said by the learned advocate for the appellant that during pendency of this appeal, respondent nos. 1 and 4 died and an application has been taken out at the behest of the appellant with a prayer for substitution of the heirs/legal representatives of the said deceased/respondent nos. 1 and 4.
4. It is said that the said application is filed beyond the period of limitation, as provided in the Act.
5. The application being CAN/6/2025 is not tagged with the record.

6. Department is directed to tag the said application being CAN/6/2025 with the record immediately.

7. Appellant is directed to serve the copy of the application upon rest of the respondents before the date fixed.

8. Let the matter appear in the list on 10th November, 2025.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)