

04.12.2025

Ct. No. 40

Sl. No. 3.

ASR

In the High Court at Calcutta

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

S.A. 186 of 1997

With

CAN 3 of 2025

With

CAN 4 of 2025

with

CAN 5 of 2025

With

CAN 6 of 2025

Anukul Manna

Vs

Manick Mallick & ors.

Ms. Malyasree Maity

Mr. Nishant Kumar

....For the appellant

Let the appeal be appeared in the list for hearing applications.

Copy of this order may be communicated to the learned counsel for the Respondent.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)