

05
11.12.2025
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/186/1997
+
IA NO: CAN/3/2025,
+
CAN/4/2025,
+
CAN/5/2025,
+
CAN/6/2025

SRI KAMAL KUMAR DAS
VS
SRI AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHI

Adv. Malyasree Maity
Adv. Nishant Kumar

... for the Appellant.

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents although the learned Counsel for the Appellant, is present.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submitted that copy of the previous order was served as per the direction dated 4th December, 2025
3. Let this Second Appeal along with Application being appeared in the list on 18th December, 2025.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)