

08  
13.01.2026  
Court. No. 40  
*Jayanta*

SA/186/1997  
+  
IA NO: CAN/3/2025,  
+  
CAN/4/2025,  
+  
CAN/5/2025,  
+  
CAN/6/2025

SRI KAMAL KUMAR DAS  
VS  
SRI AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHI

Adv. Rabindra Nath Mahato  
Adv. Malyasree Maity  
Adv. Nishant Kumar

... for the Appellant.

1. CAN 5 of 2025 have become redundant as per submission by the learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellant.
2. Copy of Memorandum of Appeal may be served on the substituted Respondents.
3. None appears on behalf of the Respondent in Court today.
4. Let the matter be adjourned to 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 for further hearing.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**