

14
29.01.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/186/1997
+
CAN/5/2025,

SRI KAMAL KUMAR DAS
VS
SRI AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHI

Adv. Rabindra Nath Mahato
Adv. Malyasree Maity
Adv. Fardeen Hossain
Adv. Nishant Kumar

... for the Appellant.

Adv. Sounak Bhattacharya
Adv. S. Mondal
Adv. A. Haldar
Adv. B. Bhattacharya

... for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

1. Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept in record.
2. Parties are present through their respective
Counsel.
3. Let the matter be appeared on 26th February,
2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)