

08
26.02.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/186/1997
+
CAN/5/2025,

SRI KAMAL KUMAR DAS
VS
SRI AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHI

Adv. Rabindra Nath Mahato
Adv. Malyasree Maity
Adv. Nishant Kumar
Adv. Aritra Shankar Ray

... for the Appellant.

Adv. Sounak Bhattacharya
Adv. A. Haldar

... for the Respondent Nos. 3 & 5.

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsels.
2. On prayer of the learned Counsel for the Appellant hearing is adjourned till 12th March, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)