

12
12.03.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/186/1997
+
CAN/5/2025,

SRI KAMAL KUMAR DAS
VS
SRI AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHI

Adv. Rabindra Nath Mahato
Adv. Malyasree Maity
Adv. Nishant Kumar
Adv. Fardeen Hossain

... for the Appellant.

Adv. Sounak Bhattacharya
Adv. Sounak Mandal
Adv. Bipasha Bhattacharyya

... for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

1. Affidavit-of-service is yet to be filed.
2. Learned Counsel on behalf of the Appellant, is present.
3. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
4. The matter will appear on 31st March, 2026 for further hearing.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)