

29. 19.05.2026.
Court No.40.
(Pritam)

**SA 186 of 1997
with
CAN 5 of 2025.**

**Kamal Kumar Das.
-Vs.-
Ajit Kumar Tripathi.**

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh, Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Suravi Ghosh,
Ms. Suananda Saha.

...for the appellant.

Heard.

Adjourned to **June 16, 2026.**

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)